
LIVINGSTONE KOLOBENG COLLEGE 

2026 ACADEMIC YEAR 
 

  

Entrance Fee : 

 

P300.00 

 

Registration Fee : P500.00 

Development Levy : Form 1-5 

 

P10 000.00 (Once-off) 
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                 IGCSE SCHOOL FEES POLICY  

     Form 1:   Term Fees: P20,000.00         ,        Annual Fees: P60,000.00 

TERM 1ST PAYMENT  DUE  2ND PAYMENT DUE  

1 P10,000.00 30 NOV 2025  P10,000.00 31 JAN 2026 

2 P10,000.00 31 MAR 2026  P10,000.00 30 APR 2026 

3 P10,000.00 30 JUNE 2026  P10,000.00 31 JULY 2026 

     Form 2 & 3:   Term Fees: P22,000.00       ,      Annual Fees: P66,000.00   

TERM 1ST PAYMENT  DUE  2ND PAYMENT DUE  

1 P11,000.00 30 NOV 2025  P11,000.00 31 JAN 2026 

2 P11,000.00 31 MAR 2026  P11,000.00 30 APR 2026 

3 P11,000.00 30 JUNE 2026  P11,000.00 31 JULY 2026 

      Form 4:  Term Fees: P24,000.00      ,        Annual Fees: P72,000.00 

TERM 1ST PAYMENT  DUE  2ND PAYMENT DUE  

1 P12,000.00 30 NOV 2025  P12,000.00 31 JAN 2026 

2 P12,000.00 31 MAR 2026  P12,000.00 30 APR 2026 

3 P12,000.00 30 JUNE 2026  P12,000.00 31 JULY 2026 

      Form 5:   Term Fees: P36,000.00         ,           Annual Fees: P72,000.00 

TERM 1ST PAYMENT  DUE  2ND PAYMENT DUE  

1 P18,000.00 30 NOV 2025  P18,000.00 31 JAN 2026 

2 P18,000.00 31 MAR 2026  P18,000.00 30 JUNE 2026 

Boarding Annual Fees: P70,000.00 

TERM 1  TERM 2 TERM 3  

P24,000.00 P24,000.00 P22,000.00 

 

Exam Fees: 

Please note that all external examination fees will be charged separately. 

 

mailto:accountslkc@yahoo.com


1. The 1st fees installment must be paid by the end of the preceding term, and the 

2nd fees installment must be paid by the end of the first month of the current 

term. All fees must be fully paid by the end of the first month of each term. 

2. Development fees must be paid in full together with the first installment of 

school fees prior to attendance. 

3. All Form 5 examination fees must be paid by 31 July 2026 to ensure 

confirmation of examination entry. 

4. If fees are not paid by the due dates, a written letter of the outstanding balance will 

be issued. The letter will state that your child/children will not be permitted to return 

to school until all outstanding fees have been settled. 

5. If the parent or guardian does not pay the full fees within 30 days from the date 

of the letter and provides no communication, the account will be handed over to 

the school’s attorneys. The parent or guardian will be liable for all costs, fees, 

disbursements, and legal charges reasonably incurred by the school in recovering 

any unpaid fees. 

6. The finance officer reserves the right to exclude from school, students whose fees 

are unpaid at the beginning of the term. 

DISCOUNTS 

7. Sibling discount: The eldest child pays in full as per the due dates, 2nd child and 

subsequent children 5% discount on tuition fees only. Any siblings should be 

notified to the accounts office in writing. 

8. If the full year’s fees for 2026 are paid before the first day of the Term 1, a 2.5% 

discount will be offered. 

9. No discounts shall be granted on any fees paid through trust funds. All payments made using 

trust funds are subject to the full applicable fee amounts, without exception. 
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BANK DETAILS 

 

 
Kindly Reference all payments with student’s full name. Email proof of payment to the bursar on 

accountslkc@yahoo.com or Whatsapp +267 72 820 327. 

 

PLEASE NOTE: 
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